
 
 

CITY OF CAMPBELL 
Community Development Department 

 
April 12, 2019 
 

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE PLANNED DEVELOPMENT PERMIT  
 
Notice is hereby given that the Planning Division of the Community Development Department of the City 

of Campbell has received an application for an Administrative Planned Development Permit for the 

following project proposal:  

File No.: PLN2019-52 

Applicant: John Kemp 

Project Address: 2125 S. Winchester Blvd Ste 102 

Property Owner: SHI-III Campbell LP (Merrill Gardens) 

Zoning District: P-D (Planned Development) 

General Plan: Central Commercial/Winchester Boulevard Master Plan 

Project Description:  Fitness studio in an existing building 

 1,404 square foot tenant space 

 M-F 6am-8pm, Sat 8am-4pm, Sun 8am-2pm 

 Max 8 participants and 4 employees 

 

This project will be decided by the Community Development Director and you have the opportunity to 

provide comment prior to the Director’s decision.  The ten-day comment period for this application begins 

on April 12, 2019 and ends on April 22, 2019. Any comments regarding this application must be 

submitted in writing (including email) to the Planning Division before 5:00 p.m. on April 22, 2019. The 

Director will then consider all comments submitted within this time period prior to a decision. No 

additional notice will be provided. Please contact the project planner in a timely manner to determine 

what decision was reached.   

Decisions by the Community Development Director are final in 10 calendar days following the date of 

approval, unless an appeal is received in writing at the City of Campbell Community Development 

Department, 70 N. First Street, Campbell, prior to the end of the appeal period.  A written appeal must be 

accompanied with the required $750 appeal filing fee. Plans and architectural drawings may be viewed at 

the Planning Division office during normal business hours (8:00 AM – 5:00 PM) and on the City's 'Public 

Notices' web page (http://www.cityofcampbell.com/501/Public-Notices) under 'Administrative Decisions'. 

Questions or comments regarding this application may be addressed to Naz Pouya, Assistant Planner, in 

the Community Development Department, at (408) 866-2144 or by email nazp@cityofcampbell.com.  
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Project Location Map

Project Location: 2125 S Winchester Blvd Ste 102
Application Type: Administrative Planned Development 
Permit
Planning File No.: PLN2019‐52
Description: Establishment of a fitness use in an existing 
commercial building ±0 300150

Feet Community Development Department
Planning Division

Project Site
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(NOT ALL ABBREVIATIONS MAY BE USED IN THIS DOCUMENT)

ABBREVIATIONS

ABOVE
ASPHALTIC CONCRETE
ALUM. COMPOSITE METAL PANEL
ACOUSTIC CEILING PANEL
ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
ALUMINUM
ABRASIVE QUARRY TILE
ARCHITECT OF RECORD
ARCHITECTURAL

BOARD
BLOCKING
BOUNDARY NAIL
BEAM
BOTTOM OF CEILING
BOTTOM OF JOIST
BUILT-UP ROOFING
BOTTOM

CONDUIT
CENTER LINE

CERAMIC

CONTROL JOINT (COLD JOINT)
CEILING

CLEAR
CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
COLUMN
CONCRETE
CONNECTION
CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION JOINT
CONTINUOUS
CONTRACTOR
COMPACTED / COMPACTION
CLUB PILATES

EXISTING
EACH
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR

ELECTRICAL
ELEVATION
EDGE NAIL
EDGE OF COUNTER / EQUIPMENT
EQUAL
EXISTING RELOCATED
EXPANSION
EXTERIOR

FACTORY
FLOOR DRAIN
FOUNDATION

FINISHED FLOOR
FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL

FLOAT GLASS
FLOOR
FINISH

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

FACE OF FINISH
FACE OF MASONRY
FACE OF STUD

FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PANEL
FOOT / FEET
FOOTING
FIELD VERIFY
GAUGE (GAGE)

GYPSUM WALLBOARD
GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GALVANIZED
GALVANIZED IRON
GLUE-LAMINATED BEAM

FIRE RETARDANT

HOSE BIBB
HOLLOW CORE
HUB DRAIN
HEADER
HARDWARE
HANGER
HEIGHT
HOLLOW METAL
HORIZONTAL
HIGH STRENGTH BOLT
INSIDE DIAMETER

INCH / INCHES
INSULATION
INTERIOR
INVERTED
JOINT
JOIST

ANCHOR BOLTA.B.
ABV.
A.C.
ACM
A.C.P.
A.F.F.
ALUM.
A.Q.T.
AOR
ARCH.

BD.
BLK'G
B.N.
BM.
B.O.C.
B.O.J.
B.U.R.
BOTT. or (B)

CND.
C.L. or C 

CER.

C.J.
CLG.

CLR.
C.M.U.
COL.
CONC.
CONN.
CONST.
CONST. JT.
CONT.
CONTR.
COMP
C.P.

L

DOUBLE

DETAIL
DIAMETER
DIAGONAL
DIMENSION

DRAWING(S)

DBL.

DET.
DIA. or Ø
DIAG.
DIM.

DWG.(S)

(E)
EA.
E.C.

ELEC.
ELEV.
E.N.
E.O.C.
EQ. or  =
ER
EXP.
EXT.

CABINETCAB.

FACT.
F.D.
FDN.

F.F.
F.F.L.

F.G.
FLR.
FIN.

F.E.

F.O.F.
F.O.M.
F.O.S.

F.R.P.
FT.
FTG.
F.V.

CEMENTITIOUS BACKER BOARDC.B.B.
CORE DRILLC.D.

CAULKINGCLKG.

DEGREEDEG. or °

DOWNSPOUTDS.

GA.

G.WB.
G.C.
GALV.
G.I.
GL.B.

F.R.

HB
H.C.
H.D.
HDR.
HDW.
HGR.
HGT. or HT.
H.M.
HORIZ. or H
H.S.B.
I.D.

IN.
INSUL.
INT.
INV.
JT. OR JNT.
JST.

L
LAM.
LAV.
LB(S). or #
LG.

LT.
MATERIAL
MAXIMUM / MINIMUM
MACHINE BOLT
MEZZANINE
MISCELLANEOUS
MASONRY OPENING
MODULAR PANELBOARD

M.S.B.
MTD.
MTL.

NEW
NOT APPLICABLE

NOMINAL

NOT IN CONTRACT

NOT TO SCALE
ON CENTER
OWNER FURNISHED,

CONTRACTOR INSTALLED
OVERFLOW DRAIN
OWNER FURNISHED,

OWNER INSTALLED
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OPENING
OPPOSITE

PARTITION
PLASTIC LAMINATE OR

PARALLAM (BEAM)
PL.
P.L. or P
PLAS.
PLBG.
PLYWD.
P.O.C.
PR.
PSF
PSI
P.T.

QUARRY TILE
RADIUS
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
ROOF DRAIN
REFERENCE

REVERSE

SOLID CORE
SCHEDULE
SHEET
SHEATHING
SIMILAR
SHEET METAL
SHEET METAL SCREW
SPECIFICATION(S)
SQUARE
SQUARE INCH / FOOT
STAINLESS STEEL
SELF TAPPING SHEET MTL SCRWS

STEEL

STRUCTURAL
SUSPENDED
SYMMETRICAL
TEMPERATURE
THICKNESS
TONGUE & GROOVE
TOE NAIL
TOP OF BEAM
TOP OF CURB
TOP OF FOOTING
TOP OF PARAPET
TOP OF PLATE
TOP OF SLAB
TOP OF WALL
TOP OF SHEATHING
TYPICAL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

VERTICAL
VERIFY IN FIELD
VENT THROUGH ROOF
VINYL WALL COVERING
WITH, WITHOUT

WOOD
WATER HEATER
WALK-IN BOX
WATER RESISTANT
WEIGHT
WELDED WIRE FABRIC
WELDED WIRE MESH

ANGLE
LAMINATED
LAVATORY
POUND(S)
LONG

LIGHT
MAT'L.
MAX. / MIN.
M.B.
MEZZ.
MISC.
M.O.
M.P.S.

SYSTEM
MAIN SWITCH BOARD
MOUNTED
METAL

(N)
NA OR N/A

NOM.

N.I.C.

N.T.S.

NUMBERNO. or #

O.C.
O.F.C.I.

OFD.
O.F.O.I.

O.D.
OPN'G.
OPP.

PART'N
P. LAM

PLATE
PROPERTY LINE
PLASTER
PLUMBING
PLYWOOD
POINT OF CONNECTION
PAIR
POUNDS PER SQ. FOOT
POUNDS PER SQ. INCH
PRESSURE TREATED

L

Q.T.
RAD. OR (R)
RCP
R.D.
REF.

REV.

REQUIREMENTSRQMTS.

REINFORCEMENTREINF.

S.C.
SCHED.
SHT.
SHT'G
SIM.
SM
SMS
SPEC.(S)
SQ.
SQ. IN. / FT.
S.S.
S.T.S.M.S.

STL.

STRUCT.
SUSP.
SYM.

STORAGESTOR.

TEMP. / T°
THK.
T & G
T.N.
T.O.B.
T.O.C.
T.O.F.
T.O.P.
T.O.PL.
T.O.S.
T.O.W.
T.S.
TYP.
U.N.O.

VERT. / (V)
V.I.F.
V.T.R.
V.W.C.
W/ or W/O

WD.
WH
W.I.B.
W.R.
WT.
WWF.
WWM.

WATER CLOSETW / C

IN EXAMPLEI.E.

UNDERWRITERS LABORATORYU.L.

F.F. & E. FURNITURE, FIXTURES &
EQUIPMENT

CORNER GUARDC.G.

EDGE GRAINE.G.

GRAB BARG.B.

LFT. LINEAR FOOT

NAT. ELEC. MFR. ASSOC.N.E.M.A.

OCCUP. SAFETY & HEALTH ADMIN.O.S.H.A.

REMOTE TERMINAL UNITR.T.U.

STANDARDSTD.

DESCRIPTIVE SUMMARY OF WORK

VICINITY MAP

PROJECT INFORMATION SHEET INDEX
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THIS MAP IS REFERRED FROM GOOGLE MAPS WEBSITE

PROJECT TEAM

2125 WINCHESTER BLVD.
SUITE 100A

CAMPBELL, CA 95008

DEFERRED SUBMITTAL

N

PROJECT
SITE

REVISIONS

T1.1 TITLE SHEET, PROJECT INFORMATION, AND GENERAL NOTES

1 2 3 4 5

A
R

C
H

IT
E

C
T

U
R

A
L

(N) EXTERIOR WALL MOUNTED BUILDING SIGNAGE

(E) FIRE SPRINKLER

(N) FIRE ALARM

PROPOSED USE PROPOSED TENANT IMPROVEMENT / ALTERATION
CONSTRUCTION FOR A STRETCHING STUDIO

CURRENT CODES

BUILDING CODE 2016 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC)
LOCAL CODE OF ORDINANCES

PLUMBING CODE 2016 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC)

MECHANICAL CODE 2016 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC)

ELECTRICAL CODE 2016 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC)

ENERGY CODE 2016 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE

FIRE / LIFE SAFETY CODE 2016 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC)

ACCESSIBILITY CODE 2016 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE
(TITLE 24, PART 2)

          CITY OF CAMPBELL MUNICIPAL CODE

SANTA CLARA COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE

ACCESSIBILITY

THESE PLANS ARE INTENDED TO COMPLY WITH ALL OF THE PROVISIONS SET
FORTH BY CHAPTER 11B OF THE 2016 CBC AND THE 2010 ADA STANDARDS FOR 
ACCESSIBLE DESIGN

CODE COMPLIANCE

OCCUPANCY GROUP: B BUSINESS

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V - B EXISTING FIRE SPRINKLERED
(NON-SEPARATED PER TABLE 508.4)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER: 305 - 310 - 82

BUILDING SUMMARY

TOTAL BUILDING AREA 12,829 S.F.

TENANT IMPROVEMENT AREA

TENANT GROSS LEASEABLE AREA 1,404 S.F. (NO NEW S.F. ADDED)

TOTAL BUILDING HEIGHT ± 34'-3" (EXISTING SINGLE STORY)

PARKING SUMMARY

SITE AND PARKING (EXISTING REMAIN UNCHANGED)

2125 WINCHESTER BLVD.
SUITE 100A
CAMPBELL, CA 95008

SUBDIVIDE A FORMER BIKE RETAIL (3,559 SF) SPACE INTO 2 SPACES: STRETCHLAB (1404
SF) AND VACANT RETAIL (2155 SF)

TENANT IMPROVEMENT FOR STRETCHLAB, AN ASSISTED STRETCHING STUDIO
INCLUDING THE FOLLOWING SCOPE OF WORKS:

INTERIOR:

NEW DEMISING WALL

NEW PAINT/ GRAPHIC SIGNAGE.

NEW EQUIPMENT (MOVEABLE).

EXISTING FACADE, HVAC, LIGHTING AND RESTROOM, STORAGE TO REMAIN

* ALL NEW EXTERIOR SIGNAGE UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT

A1.1 (N) FLOOR PLAN
AS1.1 EXISTING SITE PLAN & PARKING ANALYSIS

1 PLAN CHECK CORRECTION2018-07-03
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PROJECT NUMBER

2019.03.11
DATE

R E V I S I O N S

S T A M P

SHEETS BEARING THIS SEAL AND WET SIGNATURE
ARE AUTHENTICATED.  RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL

OLDER PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS OR INSTRUMENTS
ARE DISCLAIMED.
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2125 WINCHESTER BLVD.
SUITE 100A

CAMPBELL, CA 95008

PHONE: 408-533-5533
john.kemp@stretchlab.com
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9483 HAVEN AVENUE, SUITE 100

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

P. 909.259.9971 | F. 909.944.8409

www.AmorArch.com

WEST COAST | CENTRAL | EAST COAST
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OCCUPANCY/ EXIT PLAN 8
SCALE

3/16" = 1'-0"

TRAVEL DISTANCE 25'-0"TRAVEL DISTANCE 46'-0"

AX.0
X

W-1

101

SYMBOL AND LEGEND
ELEVATION IDENTIFICATION

GRID LINE IDENTIFICATION

AX.0
X

ELEVATION DESIGNATION

1.0

A

N

SHEET REFERENCE NO.

PARTIAL SECTION IDENTIFICATION

SECTION DESIGNATION

SHEET REFERENCE NO.
AX.0

X

SECTION DETAIL IDENTIFICATION

DETAIL DESIGNATION

SHEET REFERENCE NO.

AX.0
X

ENLARGED DETAIL IDENTIFICATION

DETAIL DESIGNATION

SHEET REFERENCE NO.

INTERIOR ELEVATION IDENTIFICATION

ELEVATION DESIGNATION

SHEET REFERENCE NO.

F.O.M.

F
.O

.S
.

GRID LINE
FACE OF STUD
FACE OF MASONRY
CENTER LINE OF COLUMN

ELEVATION REFERENCE IDENTIFICATION

TYP
12

SECTION /
ELEVATION /
FLOOR DATUM

CEILING IDENTIFICATION

MATERIAL DESIGNATION

HEIGHT REFERENCE

(E) CUSTOMER

CPT-1

LOBBY

ROOM IDENTIFICATION

ROOM NAME

MATERIAL FINISH

PROJECT REFERENCE

N N NORTH ARROW

PROJECT SYMBOL IDENTIFICATION

DOOR NUMBER

MATERIAL NAME / FINISH NAME

WALL TYPE

FIXTURE / EQUIPMENT TYPE

WINDOW NUMBER

PROJECT ANNOTATION IDENTIFICATION

REVISION / ADDENDUM NUMBER

KEYNOTE NUMBER

0'-0"
FINISH FLOOR

2 B

+10'-0"
ACT-1

NOTE

101

F-1

GRAPHIC NAMEAP-1

P-2

FDXSCXX-1

16
-

A

B

C

D

DETAIL DESIGNATION
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2019.03.11
DATE

R E V I S I O N S

S T A M P

SHEETS BEARING THIS SEAL AND WET SIGNATURE
ARE AUTHENTICATED.  RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL

OLDER PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS OR INSTRUMENTS
ARE DISCLAIMED.
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2125 WINCHESTER BLVD.
SUITE 100A

CAMPBELL, CA 95008

PHONE: 408-533-5533
john.kemp@stretchlab.com
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9483 HAVEN AVENUE, SUITE 100

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

P. 909.259.9971 | F. 909.944.8409

www.AmorArch.com

WEST COAST | CENTRAL | EAST COAST
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AREA OF
ALTERATION
WITHIN (E)
BUILDING

(E) BUILDING

(E)
BUILDING

'GAS STATION'

(E)
BUILDING
'AUTO CARE'

(E)
BUILDING

'RETAIL SHOPS'
(E)

BUILDING
'RESIDENTIAL'

E   R I N C O N   A V E

(E)
BUILDING

'CHURCH'

(E)
BUILDING

'ANIMAL HOSPITAL'

'AUTO ACCESSORIES
RETAIL'

(E)
BUILDING

'CROSSFIT CURRAHEE'

(E)
BUILDING

PARTIAL RETAIL
&

SENIOR LIVING

(E) PARKING
AREA

(E) ACCESSIBLE
PARKING

(E) TRANSFORMER

M
A

IN
E

N
T

R
Y

(E) WATER
BACKFLOW
PREVENTER

(E)
BUILDING

'RESIDENTIAL'

'FLEX FUSION STUDIO'

'SAMURAI BRAZILIAN
JIU JITSU'

SMALL RESTAURANT
'UNCLE JOHN'S

PANCAKE HOUSE'

'BOTTLE & BOTTEGA
ART UNCORKED'

'VACANT'

(E) ELECTRICAL
ROOM

(E) FIRE RISER ROOM
& STANDPIPE

(E) GAS &
WATER METER

PARKING ANALYSIS

1

5

10

15

20

25

30

(E) TRASH AND
RECYCLING ENCLOSURE

'MERRILL GARDENS
SENIOR LIVING'

UNCLE JOHN PANCAKE HOUSE
(SMALL RESTAURANT)

PROVIDED
SPACES

CODE
REQUIREMENT (a)

REQUIRED
SPACES

VACANT (RETAIL)

SAMURAI BRAZILIAN JIU JITSU
(FITNESS STUDIO)

TOTAL

STRETCHLAB (RETAIL)

FLEX FUSION STUDIO (RETAIL)

BOTTLE & BOTTEGA ART UNCORKED
(WINE & PAINTING CLASS)

FLOOR AREA            (GLA)

  1,750 S.F.

1,891 S.F.

1,385 S.F.

  1,586 S.F.

  1,404 S.F.

  2,155 S.F.

1/200 S.F.

1/3 SEATS +
5 TAKE-OUT SERVICE+

1 PER EMPLOYEE

1/400 S.F.

1/200 S.F.

5

18 + 5 + 4
= 27

8

1/200 S.F.

NOTES:
1. ALL FLOOR AREAS EXPRESSED AS GROSS LEASABLE AREA.
2. MORE OFF STREET PARKING ALONG AND ACROSS THE STREETS NOT COUNT.
3. GARAGE PARKING NOT COUNT.

8

40

SHARED

SHARED

SHARED

SHARED

SHARED

SHARED11

76

SANTA CLARA COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE
TABLE 4.30-3
MINIMUM ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES
75                                                                                         REQUIRED        3 TOTAL
                                                                                                   PROVIDED        2 ADA AT REAR PARKING

1/200 S.F.

- YOGA STUDIO   3,690 S.F.

7

101/400 S.F.

35

40
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N
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R
Y

(E) PUBLIC
SIDEWALK

(E) TREE, TYP.

(E) CURB RAMP w/
TRUNCATED DOME

(E) SHRUB,TYP.

(E) FIRE HYDRANT

PROPERTY LINE

(E) OFF STREET
PARKING

(E) FIRE HYDRANT

(E) ACCESSIBLE
PARKING SIGNAGE

(E) CONCRETE
WHEEL STOP

(E) ±6" CONC.
CURB

(E) FLUSH CONC.
CURB

2, 3

1

3

GENERAL NOTES
1. SURFACE SLOPE OF EXTERIOR PAVING SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/4" PER FOOT (2%) UP TO

DOOR'S THRESHOLD FOR A MIN. DISTANCE OF 5 FEET OUT FROM THE EXTERIOR
OPENING

2. NEW AND EXISTING BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING
NUMBERS OR APPROVED BUILDING IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS
PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE
PROPERTY, CONTRASTING WITH THEIR BACKGROUND.  WHERE ACCESS BY MEANS OF
A PRIVATE ROAD AND THE BUILDING CANNOT BE VIEWED FROM THE PUBLIC WAY, A
MONUMENT, POLE OR OTHER SIGN OR MEANS SHALL BE USED TO IDENTIFY THE
STRUCTURE.

3. PATH OF ACCESSIBLE TRAVEL SHALL HAVE MAX. 5% SLOPE OF THE RAMP IN
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL.

(E) PATH OF TRAVEL

(E) PATH OF TRAVEL

(E) LANDSCAPE

(N) DEMISING WALL

8
A1.1



(E) ADJACENT TENANT
'VACANT'

(N.I.C.)
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A1.1FLOOR PLAN

1

REF QT DESCRIPTION

EQ-1

EQUIPMENT LIST FIX #

STRETCH PAD 77" L x 32" W x 23" H

FE-5

RECEPTION DESK 48 3
4" L x 24 3 8" W x 42" H

FE-6

RETAIL - PEDESTAL 18 1
2" W x 17 3 4" D x 46" H

FM-1 FLOWATER MACHINE 16" W x 16" D x 68" H

FE-3 SEATING BENCH 48" L x 18" D MOVABLE

FE-8

RETAIL - 4-WAY DISPLAY 40 1
2" L x 40 12" W x 53" H

RETAIL - SLAT WALL 48" W x 3 4" D x 48" H WALL-MOUNTED

FE-1

FE-4 ARTIFICIAL POTTED TREE 18" L x 18" D MOVABLE

ENTRANCE FLOOR MAT 48" W x 24" DFE-9

FE-2 RECEPTION DESK - ADA TBD x 36" H MAX. RE: 8/T1.3

FE-7 RETAIL - 2-WAY DISPLAY 24" L x 24" W x 53" H

PL-1 MOP BASIN w/ BACKFLOW PREVENTER

PL-2 ELEC.HOT WATER HEATER 15 GALLON

8
SCALE

1/4" = 1'-0"

N

WALL TYPES

W-1 (E) EXTERIOR WALL TO REMAIN

W-2 (E) DEMISING WALL TO REMAIN

W-3

W-0 (E) INTERIOR WALL TO REMAIN

FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

(E) DOOR TO REMAIN. SEE DOOR AND HARDWARE NOTES

(N) EQUIPMENT AND MILLWORK REFER EQUIPMENT LIST

(E) FIXED S.F. WINDOW TO REMAIN

(E) STRUCTURAL COLUMN

(N) TACTILE EXIT SIGN

(N) INTERNATIONAL ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL

RE-RUN EXISTING DATA / CABLE / POWER CONNECTION PER LAYOUT. ALL NEW
RECEPTACLES TO BE 18" HIGH A.F.F.
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2125 WINCHESTER BLVD.
SUITE 100A

CAMPBELL, CA 95008

PHONE: 408-533-5533
john.kemp@stretchlab.com
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9483 HAVEN AVENUE, SUITE 100

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

P. 909.259.9971 | F. 909.944.8409

www.AmorArch.com

WEST COAST | CENTRAL | EAST COAST
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PROVIDE (N) TRANSITION STRIP

9

10

PROVIDE (N) FIRE PULL STATION @ +4'-0" MAX. A.F.F.

PROVIDE (N) THERMOSTAT @ +4'-0" MAX. A.F.F.

11 (N) WALL-MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER UNIT. MOUNT HANDLE AT +4'-0" AFF. MAX.

NOTE:
PROVIDE 5/8" WATER RESISTANT GYP. BOARD WHERE PLUMBING WALLS OCCUR, TYP.
TYPICAL WALLS TO RECEIVE 5/8" GYP. BOARD.

12 (E) SOFFIT  ABOVE

13 (E) CANVAS AWNING ABOVE

10

1

1

1

1

1

1

W-3
(N) DEMISING WALL. 6" 20GA. METAL STUDS @ 16"O.C. w/ 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM
BOARD ON EACH SIDE TO FULL HEIGHT
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